JAMES BRICK

PO BOX 205, 22 SOUTH MAIN STREET, PERRY, NY 14530

585-237-2241 ext. 12 · townofpe@rochester.rr.com

Term Start: 05/10/16 Currently Serves a 3-year Term

Experience

Town of Perry Supervisor - 2006 - Present

Prepare Annual Budgets for the Town of Perry

Responsible for Accounts Payable and Payroll

Oversee Town of Perry Highway, Clerk, Cemetery Sexton, Zoning and Assessor positions

Preside over Town of Perry Board Meetings

Wyoming County Board of Supervisor – 2006 – Present

Member of Agriculture, Planning, Finance, Public Safety, Public Works Committees

Chair of Agriculture Committee 2012 - 2016

Chair of Finance Committee 2017 - Present

Member of NYS Association of Counties – Agriculture and Public Safety Committees

Bricdale Farm/Pa's Produce

Owner operator 1967 - Present

Dairy and Cash Crops 1967 - 2006

Cash Crops 2006 – Present

Pa's Produce 2013 – Present (Fresh Greens/Roadside Stand)

Community Involvement

Cornell Cooperative Extension Board

Wyoming County Soil and Water Board

Director for the NYACD

Wyoming County Fire Advisory Board

Wyoming County Fair Board

Town of Perry Republican Committee

Wyoming County Farmland Protection Board

50 Years Perry Center Fire Department - Six years as Chief

Perry Rotary Club Member – President Elect 2017

Education

Perry Central High School